Office of School Facilities

Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 PROJECT NO. A01002

REMODELING AND RENOVATIONS PALM SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL

1025 WEST 56 STREET, HIALEAH, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE:

**FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM** 

LINK TO

STRATEGIC PLAN:

IMPROVE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School Board's consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. This item is presented to the Board for consideration as required by State Statute.

Change Item Synopsis: This change is to extend the contract completion date due to permit issuance delays.

This change will <u>extend</u> the contract completion date by 14 days. This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was approved by the Technical Review Committee, on September 12, 2007. It was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve

Change Order No. 1 on Project No. A01002, Remodeling and Renovations, Palm Springs Middle School for a time extension of 14

days.

## ATTACHMENT A

6681

Palm Springs Middle School

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Project No.: A01002

Remodeling and Renovations

ITEM	ACTION REQ	ORIG.	STAFF AUTH.	ARG APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE	REQ.	ARS DAY AUTH. REC. REQ.	AUTH.
1	A	CM		09/04/2007	SC	sc	0.00	0.00 14	14
		da		tend the controllars in the init.	-	_	.8		
•						CHANGE ORDE	R TOTAL:	0.00	14

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Facility: 6681 Palm Springs Middle School

Project No.: A01002

Description: REMODELING AND RENOVATIONS

Architect: LAURA M. PEREZ & ASSOCIATES, INC.

EFCO: BERMELLO, AJAMIL & PARTNERS

Contractor: JASCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. PRIME: ESTEBAN L. SUAREZ

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE\$	3,738,033.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS\$ 0.00	• •
PREVIOUS CREDITS\$ 0.00	
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE\$	0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE\$	3,738,033.00
THIS CHANGE\$	0.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE\$	0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE\$	3,738,033.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE	November 21, 2006
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE	August 18, 2007
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION	0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE	August 18, 2007
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE	14
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE	September 01, 2007
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE	October 18, 2007
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE	N/A

## CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(Totals	Including This Change Order. TYPE	Errors + 15% On AMOUNT	missions th %	threshold = 1-1/2%) DAYS	
	ERRORS\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	OMISSIONS\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	OWNER REQUESTS\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	unforeseen\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	OTHER\$	0.00	0.00	0	
	SCOPE CHANGE\$	0.00	0.00	14	
	HURRICANE\$	0.00	0.00	. 0	
	Totals\$	0.00	0.00	14	

CC-- Criteria Change